UltraLogic™ 128-Macrocell Flash CPLD
CY7C374
 For new designs see CY7C374i
.D
a
ta
S
h

OUTPUTS
tEA
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
100 CY7C374-100AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C374-100GC G84 84-Pin Grid Array (Cavity Up)
CY7C374-100JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
83 CY7C374-83AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C374-83GC G84 84-Pin Grid Array (Cavity Up)
CY7C374-83JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C374-83AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C374-83JI J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C374-83GMB G84 84-Pin Grid Array (Cavity Up) Military
CY7C374-83YMB Y84 84-Pin Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier
66 CY7C374-66AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C374-66GC G84 84-Pin Grid Array (Cavity Up)
CY7C374-66JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C374-66AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C374-66JI J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C374-66GMB G84 84-Pin Grid Array (Cavity Up) Military
CY7C374-66YMB Y84 84-Pin Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C374L-66AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C374L-66JC J83 84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Document #: 38-03021 Rev. ** Page 11 of 16
CY7C374
MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing